502318084 04/19/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Raymond Leung	04/19/2013
Linda Lam	04/19/2013
Dianne Au-Yueng	04/19/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sound N Light Animatronics Company	
Street Address:	13 f/l, Part A, Peninsula Center, 67 Mody Road	
City:	Tsim Sha Tsui East Kowloon	
State/Country:	HONG KONG	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6110000

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2129725487

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-883-4900

Email: jcolwell@cozen.com

Correspondent Name: Cozen O'Connor

Address Line 1: 277 Park Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10172

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	6127-3(M)/328594
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Martin B. Pavane
Signature:	/Martin B. Pavane/
Date:	04/19/2013

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 030254 FRAME: 0570 OF \$40.00 6110000

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR");

Hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Sound N Light Animatronics Company Limited (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), a Hong Kong limited liability company, having a place of business at 13 f/l, Part A, Peninsula Center, 67 Mody Road, Tsim Sha Tsui East Kowloon, Hong Kong, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, in and to United States Letters Patent No. 6,110,000, entitled DOLL SET WITH UNIDIRECTIONAL INFRARED COMMUNICATION FOR SIMULATING CONVERSATION;

Agree that to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all improvements disclosed in said Letters Patent; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate upon request to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said Letters Patent and the improvements disclosed therein in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignce, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein

PATENT REEL: 030254 FRAME: 0571 conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

T.L. Products Promoting Co.

Date: 19 APRIL 2013

Date: 19 APRIL 2013

Date: 19 APRIL 2013

By Raymond Leung, Director

By Print name: LINDA LAM

Witness

Witness

Print name: DIANNE AU-YEUNG

Assignment C/M#1~